both were under the common control of CNOOC. The consolidated financial statements of the Group incorporate the financial
statements items of the Acquired Business as if it had been combined from the date when the Acquired Business first came under
control of the CNOOC Energy. The net assets of the Acquired Business are consolidated using the existing book values from CNOOC
Energy’s perspective. No amount is recognised in respect of goodwill or bargain purchase gain at the time of common control
combination. The difference between the carrying amount of the net assets of the Acquired Business at 31 January 2018 and the
consideration transferred was recognised in capital reserve. The consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income includes the results of the Acquired Business as if it had been combined at the beginning of the previous reporting period. The
effects on the results of the Group for the period ended 30 June 2017 and the financial position of the Group at 31 December 2017 and
at 1 January 2017 are summarised below:

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 31 December 2017

  Business
  combination
 31 December under common 31 December
 2017 control 2017
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (previously reported)  (restated)

nOn-CuRRenT ASSeTS
 Property, plant and equipment 52,599,471 32,175 52,631,646
 Other intangible assets 419,294 10,429 429,723
 MultiClient library 22,821 – 22,821
 Investments in joint ventures 582,702 – 582,702
 Other non-current assets 326,766 – 326,766
 Deferred tax assets 70,800 – 70,800

Total non-current assets 54,021,854 42,604 54,064,458

CuRRenT ASSeTS
 Inventories 1,148,507 – 1,148,507
 Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 460,401 1,597 461,998
 Accounts receivable 6,218,549 39,823 6,258,372
 Notes receivable 85,533 – 85,533
 Other current assets 2,843,392 – 2,843,392
 Pledged deposits 41,092 – 41,092
 Time deposits with maturity of over three months 28,870 – 28,870
 Cash and cash equivalents 9,009,074 – 9,009,074

Total current assets 19,835,418 41,420 19,876,838

China Oilfield Services Limited   Interim Report 2018 53

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

25. Business combination involving businesses under common control (continued)
Condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 31 December 2017 (continued)

  Business
  combination
 31 December under common 31 December
 2017 control 2017
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (previously reported)  (restated)

CuRRenT LIABILITIeS
 Trade and other payables 8,062,653 70,856 8,133,509
 Salary and bonus payables 830,873 3,237 834,110
 Tax payable 121,630 – 121,630
 Loan from a related party 2,286,970 – 2,286,970
 Interest-bearing bank borrowings 563,380 – 563,380
 Other current liabilities 177,180 – 177,180

Total current liabilities 12,042,686 74,093 12,116,779

neT CuRRenT ASSeTS 7,792,732 (32,673) 7,760,059

TOTAL ASSeTS LeSS CuRRenT LIABILITIeS 61,814,586 9,931 61,824,517

nOn-CuRRenT LIABILITIeS
 Deferred tax liabilities 322,858 – 322,858
 Interest-bearing bank borrowings 1,409,175 – 1,409,175
 Long term bonds 24,495,769 – 24,495,769
 Deferred income 888,146 227 888,373
 Employee benefit liabilities 20,857 – 20,857

Total non-current liabilities 27,136,805 227 27,137,032

Net assets 34,677,781 9,704 34,687,485

eQuITY
Equity attributable to owners of the Company
 Issued capital 4,771,592 – 4,771,592
 Reserves 29,783,261 9,704 29,792,965

 34,554,853 9,704 34,564,557
Non-controlling interests 122,928 – 122,928

Total equity 34,677,781 9,704 34,687,485

China Oilfield Services Limited   Interim Report 201854

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

25. Business combination involving businesses under common control (continued)
Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2017

  Business
 Six months combination Six months
 ended 30 June under common ended 30 June
 2017 control 2017
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (previously reported)  (restated)

Revenue 7,102,216 11,577 7,113,793
Sales surtaxes (6,346) (42) (6,388)

Revenue, net of sales surtaxes 7,095,870 11,535 7,107,405
Other revenues 29,074 33 29,107

 7,124,944 11,568 7,136,512

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment
 and amortisation of intangible assets (2,257,973) (11,009) (2,268,982)
Employee compensation costs (1,703,455) (10,813) (1,714,268)
Repair and maintenance costs (111,247) (45) (111,292)
Consumption of supplies, materials, fuel, services and others (1,186,885) (2,740) (1,189,625)
Subcontracting expenses (897,053) (522) (897,575)
Operating lease expenses (217,432) (120) (217,552)
Other operating expenses (513,372) (1,957) (515,329)

Total operating expenses (6,887,417) (27,206) (6,914,623)

pROfIT/(LOSS) fROM OpeRATIOnS 237,527 (15,638) 221,889

Exchange (loss)/gain, net (122,723) 2 (122,721)
Finance costs (579,424) – (579,424)
Interest income 47,682 – 47,682
Investment income 124,966 – 124,966
Share of profits of joint ventures, net of tax 36,537 – 36,537

LOSS BefORe TAX (255,435) (15,636) (271,071)
Income tax expense (94,931) (93) (95,024)

LOSS fOR THe peRIOD (350,366) (15,729) (366,095)

Attributable to:
 Owners of the Company (369,513) (15,729) (385,242)
 Non-controlling interests 19,147 – 19,147

 (350,366) (15,729) (366,095)

LOSS peR SHARe ATTRIBuTABLe
 TO OwneRS Of THe COMpAnY
Basic (RMB) (7.74) cents  (8.07) cents

China Oilfield Services Limited   Interim Report 2018 55

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

25. Business combination involving businesses under common control (continued)
Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2017
(continued)

  Business
 Six months combination Six months
 ended 30 June under common ended 30 June
 2017 control 2017
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (previously reported)  (restated)

LOSS fOR THe peRIOD (350,366) (15,729) (366,095)

OTHeR COMpReHenSIve eXpenSe

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to
 profit or loss:
 Exchange differences on translation of
  financial statements of foreign operations (181,269) – (181,269)
 Net fair value loss on available-for-sale investments (25,450) – (25,450)
 Share of exchange differences of joint ventures (3,460) – (3,460)
 Income tax relating to items that may be
  reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 3,817 – 3,817

 (206,362) – (206,362)

OTHeR COMpReHenSIve eXpenSe
 fOR THe peRIOD, neT Of InCOMe TAX (206,362) – (206,362)

TOTAL COMpReHenSIve eXpenSe fOR THe peRIOD (556,728) (15,729) (572,457)

Attributable to:
 Owners of the Company (573,765) (15,729) (589,494)
 Non-controlling interests 17,037 – 17,037

 (556,728) (15,729) (572,457)

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2017

  Business
  combination
 1 January under common 1 January
 2017 control 2017
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (previously reported)  (restated)

nOn-CuRRenT ASSeTS
 Property, plant and equipment 57,457,239 41,971 57,499,210
 Other intangible assets 427,027 20,977 448,004
 Investments in joint ventures 600,364 – 600,364
 Other non-current assets 439,121 – 439,121
 Deferred tax assets 68,514 – 68,514

Total non-current assets 58,992,265 62,948 59,055,213

China Oilfield Services Limited   Interim Report 201856

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

25. Business combination involving businesses under common control (continued)
Condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2017 (continued)

  Business
  combination
 1 January under common 1 January
 2017 control 2017
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (previously reported)  (restated)

CuRRenT ASSeTS
 Inventories 1,157,617 – 1,157,617
 Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 442,960 1,597 444,557
 Accounts receivable 4,795,964 53,020 4,848,984
 Notes receivable 1,844,306 – 1,844,306
 Other current assets 7,216,070 – 7,216,070
 Pledged deposits 23,806 – 23,806
 Cash and cash equivalents 6,071,069 – 6,071,069

Total current assets 21,551,792 54,617 21,606,409

CuRRenT LIABILITIeS
 Trade and other payables 9,304,300 112,118 9,416,418
 Salary and bonus payables 776,939 5,411 782,350
 Tax payable 101,124 – 101,124
 Loan from a related party 693,700 – 693,700
 Interest-bearing bank borrowings 5,296,469 – 5,296,469
 Other current liabilities 543,649 – 543,649

Total current liabilities 16,716,181 117,529 16,833,710

neT CuRRenT ASSeTS 4,835,611 (62,912) 4,772,699

TOTAL ASSeTS LeSS CuRRenT LIABILITIeS 63,827,876 36 63,827,912

nOn-CuRRenT LIABILITIeS
 Deferred tax liabilities 234,456 – 234,456
 Provisions 14,505 – 14,505
 Interest-bearing bank borrowings 2,057,206 – 2,057,206
 Long term bonds 25,279,744 – 25,279,744
 Deferred income 936,804 36 936,840
 Employee benefit liabilities 8,783 – 8,783

Total non-current liabilities 28,531,498 36 28,531,534

Net assets 35,296,378 – 35,296,378

eQuITY
Equity attributable to owners of the Company
 Issued capital 4,771,592 – 4,771,592
 Reserves 30,434,776 – 30,434,776

 35,206,368 – 35,206,368
Non-controlling interests 90,010 – 90,010

Total equity 35,296,378 – 35,296,378

China Oilfield Services Limited   Interim Report 2018 57

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

25. Business combination involving businesses under common control (continued)
The effect of the business combination of entities under common control, described above, on the Group’s basic loss per share for the
six months ended 30 June 2017 is as follows:

 Impact on basic
 loss per share
 RMB cents

Figures before adjustments (7.74)
Effect arising from business combination under common control (0.33)

Figures after adjustments (8.07)